
www.ashlandind.com1PH: 715-682-4622

Parts Manual

140TS2 & -LGP

WG-140T-001/-LGP-001 1-20 25101+

http://www.ashlandind.com/


www.ashlandind.com2PH: 715-682-4622

Table of Contents

Introduction 3

Scraper Specifications 4

Assembly 5

Ashland Hitch 6

Bowl 8

Rear Wheel Assembly 10

Pushoff 11

Apron 13

Front Section 14

Lift Cylinder 15

Apron Cylinder 17

Pushoff Cylinder 18

Transport Locks & Hose Holder 20

Hydraulic Relief Valve 21

Hydraulic Tube Clamps 22

Manifold 23

Decals 24

Operation & Maintenance 25

Safety Guidelines 28

Tire Inflation & Torque Chart 29

Tire Service 30

Hub Service 31

Troubleshooting 32

Warranty Statement 33

http://www.ashlandind.com/


www.ashlandind.com3PH: 715-682-4622

Introduction

Thank you for choosing an Ashland scraper for your earthmoving needs.  
Years of research, testing, and successful application have been spent to 
ensure quality and maximum performance for our customers.

Quality Policy

Lǘ ƛǎ ƻǳǊ Ƴƛǎǎƛƻƴ ǘƻ ŜȄŎŜŜŘ ƻǳǊ ŎǳǎǘƻƳŜǊǎΩ ŜȄǇŜŎǘŀǘƛƻƴǎ ƛƴ ǉǳŀƭƛǘȅΣ ŘŜƭƛǾŜǊȅΣ ŀƴŘ Ŏƻǎǘ 
through continuous improvement and customer interaction.

Please read and understand this manual before attempting to attach or operate this 
scraper.  This manual should always remain with the machine.  Be sure and fill out and 
ǎŜƴŘ ƛƴ ǘƘŜ ƻǿƴŜǊΩǎ ǊŜƎƛǎǘǊŀǘƛƻƴ ŦƻǊƳ ŀǘ ǘƘŜ ōŜƎƛƴƴƛƴƎ ƻŦ ǘƘƛǎ ƳŀƴǳŀƭΣ ƻǊ ȅƻǳ Ƴŀȅ Ŧƛƭƭ 
out the form on-ƭƛƴŜ ōȅ ƎƻƛƴƎ ǘƻ ŀǎƘƭŀƴŘƛƴŘΦŎƻƳ ŀƴŘ ŎƭƛŎƪ ƻƴ άhǿƴŜǊ wŜƎƛǎǘǊŀǘƛƻƴέ ƛƴ 
the Parts section drop-down.  If you have questions, please feel free to call or email 
us.  You can visit us on-line at www.ashlandind.com.

Ashland Industries hours of operation are 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. CST.  We can be 
reached toll free at: 877-634-4622.

Scraper ID Number

You can find the serial number plate formost machines on the right side of the 
scraper in the top corner of the bowl.CS models will have plates on the front horse-
head or front section.  The letter and numbers stamped identify the serial number, 
model number, and capacity of the scraper.  Please record this serial number for use 
in ordering parts, warranty issues, and to track your equipment if it is ever stolen.

Important

Parts must be ordered through your local authorized ASHLAND dealer.  Be sure to 
state MODEL and SERIAL NUMBER of your machine.  Ashland Industries Weldable 
replacement parts are also available to rebuild, modify, or update your scraper to 
current factory specifications.

http://www.ashlandind.com/
http://www.ashlandind.com/


www.ashlandind.com4PH: 715-682-4622

Scraper Specifications

Capacity, Struck 11 Cubic Yards

Capacity, Heaped 14 Cubic Yards

Overall Dimensions:
Length
Width
Height

332 Inches
110 Inches
84 Inches

Apron Clearance 49 Inches

Weight: Empty
(-LGP)

14,400 Pounds
15,173 Pounds

Cutting Width 97-1/2 Inches

Depth of Cut 8 Inches

Depth of Spread 0 ς18 Inches

Blade: 5 Piece
Center
Corner
Router

1 x 13 x 54 Inches
7/8 x 8 x 22 Inches

1 x 8-1/2 x 21 Inches

Cylinders:
Apron
Lift
Pushoff

Two (4 x 13 Inches)
Two (5 x 20 Inches)

One (4-1/2 x 54 Inches)

Horsepower Requirements:
Single (Tractor) 200 - 500

http://www.ashlandind.com/


www.ashlandind.com5PH: 715-682-4622

Item Part Number Description

1 701021 Bowl: Standard Configuration

1 701022 Bowl: Low Ground Pressure (-LGP) Configuration

2 702024 Pushoff: Standard Configuration

2 702025 Pushoff: Low Ground Pressure (-LGP) Configuration

3 703011 Apron

4 704013 Front Section

Assembly

http://www.ashlandind.com/


www.ashlandind.com6PH: 715-682-4622

Item Part Number Description

1 601689 Hitch !ǎǎΩȅ.: Includes Items 3 ς17

2 CNH 84268964 Pin !ǎǎΩȅ.: 1-мκнέ 5ƛŀƳŜǘŜǊ ǿκ bǳǘ ϧ /ƻǘǘŜǊ tƛƴ

3 601685 Housing: Main w/ Bushings (2pc Item 6 Installed)

4 601684 Bracket: Vertical w/ Bushings (2pc Item 6 Installed)

5 601713 Yoke: Swivel w/ Bushings (2pc Item 10 Installed)

6 400312 Bushing: 4" ID x 3" Long

7 600925 Pin: Vertical, 4"

8 400384 Washer: Nylon, 4" x 8"

9 601026 Clamp: 3"-у bǳǘ ǿκ оκуέ-мс Ȅ нέ /ŀǇ {ŎǊŜǿǎ

10 400773 Bushing: 1-мκнέ L5 Ȅ оέ h5 ǿκ DǊŜŀǎŜ DǊƻƻǾŜ

11 405000122 Socket Set Screw: Flat 1/2έ-13 x 3/4έ

12 405000121 Socket Set Screw: Cone Point 1/2έ-13 x 1/2έ

13 601550 /ƭŀƳǇΥ оέ-8 Nut w/ HHCS & Nut (Includes Item 15 & 16)

14 601549 wƛƴƎΥ YŜŜǇŜǊΣ оϦ L5 Ȅ уέ h5 ǿκ п-мκуέ L5 {ƘƻǳƭŘŜǊ

15 AFB-00086 II/{Υ мέ-8 x 3-мκнέ

16 AFN-00012 bǳǘΥ мέ-8

17 503468 Ring: Steel, 3" ID

18 AFB-00021 HHCS: 1"-8 x 5-мκнά όу .ƻƭǘǎ wŜǉǳƛǊŜŘύ

19 AFN-00037 Nut: 1"-8 Top Lock

Ashland Hitch -601689 

http://www.ashlandind.com/


www.ashlandind.com7PH: 715-682-4622

Item Part Number Description

HD Ag. Hitch 601440 Hitch !ǎǎΩȅ.: Includes Items 1 ς10 Only

1 601438 Yoke !ǎǎΩȅ.: Yoke w/ Bushing, Includes Item 2

2 400614 .ǳǎƘƛƴƎΥ нέ Ȅ о-мκнέ ǿκ DǊŜŀǎŜ IƻƭŜ

3 601441 Pin: Hex 2-мκнέ Ȅ т-мκнέ

4 AFN-00033 bǳǘΥ нέ-12 Nylon Insert Lock Nut

5 601437 Swivel !ǎǎΩȅΦΥ пέ {ǿƛǾŜƭ ǿκ .ǳǎƘƛƴƎΣ LƴŎƭǳŘŜǎ LǘŜƳ с

6 400613 Bushing: 2-мκнέ Ȅ оέ ǿκ DǊŜŀǎŜ IƻƭŜ 

7 601439 Housing: Body w/ Bushings, Includes Item 8 (2x)

8 400615 .ǳǎƘƛƴƎΥ пϦ Ȅ оέ ǿκ DǊŜŀǎŜ {ƭƻǘ

9 504610 Washer: Nylon, 4" x 7"

10 601482 Nut !ǎǎΩȅ.: 3-уέ CƭŀƴƎŜŘ /ƭŀƳǇ bǳǘ

11 AFB-00021 HHCS: 1"-8 x 5-мκнά όу .ƻƭǘǎ wŜǉǳƛǊŜŘύ

12 AFN-00037 Nut: 1"-8 Top Lock

HD Ag. Cat. 4 Swivel Hitch -601440

http://www.ashlandind.com/


www.ashlandind.com8PH: 715-682-4622

Item Part Number Description

1 A123331 Blade: Center 1" x 13" x 54" Straight (12 Bolts Required) 

2 - Optional A123331-SER Blade: Center 1" x 13" x 54" Serrated (12 Bolts Required) 

3 A123332L Blade: Corner 7/8" x 8" Formed Left (6 Bolts Required) 

4 A123332R Blade: Corner 7/8" x 8" Formed Right (6 Bolts Required) 

5 PB9P-NC-088-0275 Bolt: Flat Head Plow 7/8"-9 x 2-3/4"

6 AFN-00019 Nut: 7/8"-9

7 502744 Guard: Dirt Shield, RH

8 502743 Guard: Dirt Shield, LH

9 AFB-00128 Bolt: 3/8"-16 x 1" Serrated Flanged

10 A123357 Blade: Cast Router Bit (5 Bolts Required) 

11 AFB-00018 HHCS: 1"-8 x 3"

12 AFN-00012 Nut: 1"-8

13 503033 Cover: Rear Pipe

13 503032 Cover: Rear Pipe for -LGP

Bowl

http://www.ashlandind.com/

